

UPI transaction volumes, value jump 8% in Oct

A RECORD. Number of transactions stood at 1,141 cr vs 1,056 cr in Sept

Anshika Kayastha
Mumbai



FESTIVAL BOOST. The surge is attributed to heightened consumer engagement, especially in the e-commerce sector

Transactions on the UPI (Unified Payments Interface) network surged over 8 per cent in October on the back of festival season-led spending, crossing the milestone of 1,100 crore transactions during the month.

The number of transactions stood at 1,141 crore, higher than 1,056 crore in September and the earlier record of 1,058 transactions in August. The transactions were 8.05 per cent higher on month and 56 per cent on year, according to data by the National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI).

Steady rise

	Transaction count (in crore)	Transaction amount (in ₹ lakh crore)
October	1,141	17.16
September	1,056	15.80
August	1,058	15.76
July	996	15.34
June	934	14.75
May	941	14.31
April	889	14.07

Source: NPCI

month. The transaction amount was up 42 per cent from a year ago.

On-year growth in UPI transactions has consistently remained over 40 per cent for the value of transactions and above 50 per cent for the volume of UPI trades in FY24 so far. In FY23, the UPI platform processed 8,376 crore transactions aggregating ₹139 lakh crore, compared with 4,597 crore transactions worth ₹84 lakh crore in FY22.

“The number of transactions in January 2018 was 151 million (15.1 crore); this reached 11 billion (1,100 crore) in October 2023. It will be no surprise if UPI transactions hit 20 billion (2,000 crore) a month in the next 18-24 months. What has made this growth sustainable and will be the driver going forward is the growth in Person-to-Merchant (P2M) transactions,” said Sunil Rongala, Senior Vice President, Head - Strategy, Innovation & Analytics, Worldline India.

Sachin Castelino, Chief Strategy and Transformation Officer, In-Solutions Global, too said that UPI transactions are at a high due to increased digital adoption both at the customer and merchant level, and the continuous customer onboarding by third-party payment applications, including through incentive offers and programs.

Adani Green looks to refinance bonds worth \$750 million

Janaki Krishnan
Mumbai

Adani Green Energy is working on refinancing \$750 million (₹6,250 crore) worth of bonds at the holding company level that are maturing in September next year. As per the terms of the bond issuance, the refinancing plan has to be submitted by early December this year.

To repay the bonds at maturity, the promoters have created a liquidity pool, that “will be tapped into” at the time of maturity, Chief Executive Officer Amit Singh told in an Investor-call.

The promoters led by Gautam Adani, had raised over \$5 billion (₹41,500 crore) between March and August through strategic stake-sales in group entities.

The company’s RG1 (Restricted Group 1) bonds worth \$500 million (₹4,000 crore) underpinned by operational assets have bullet repayment in December next year, these will also be refinanced to longer tenor instruments for which discussions are at an advanced stage, the management said.

Adani Green, ended the September quarter with a gross debt of ₹48,327 crore, of which 94 per cent is long-term debt. Around 27 per cent of its debt is in US dollar bonds.

‘WORK-IN-PROGRESS’ Singh said that the Qualified Institutional Placement worth \$1.25 billion, for which it has obtained shareholder approval, is still ‘work-in-progress’ and is likely to be done in the next year. From FY25 onwards the company plans to accelerate its pace of project execution and capacities to add about 5 GW a year.

SBI mops up ₹10,000 cr via Basel III-Tier 2 bonds

Our Bureau
Mumbai

State Bank of India (SBI) has raised ₹10,000 crore through its first Basel III compliant Tier-2 bonds issuance in the current fiscal at a coupon rate of 7.81 per cent.

The bonds are for a tenor of 15 years, with the first call option after 10 years, per the bank’s statement.

ACTIVE PARTICIPATION Investors put in 98 bids aggregating ₹15,907 crore.

The issue was oversubscribed almost 4 times against the base issue size of ₹4,000 crore, the country’s largest bank said.

Dinesh Kumar Khara, Chairman, SBI, said the wider participation and heterogeneity of bids



Dinesh Kumar Khara, Chairman of SBI

demonstrated the trust investors place in the Bank. “Based on the response, the bank decided to accept ₹10,000 crore at a coupon rate of 7.81 per cent payable annually for a tenor of 15 years with a call option after 10 years and on anniversary dates thereafter.”

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ Crore)					
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
1	Total income from operations	3601.95	3448.91	3391.92	7050.86	6516.89	13315.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional items	631.91	561.66	480.41	1193.57	936.61	2186.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	619.37	479.88	457.74	1099.25	912.11	2132.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	432.77	318.82	358.86	751.59	703.98	1702.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	472.07	233.42	566.82	705.49	1127.41	2255.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share: ₹ 1)	102.28	102.27	102.26	102.28	102.26	102.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14397.58	13922.30	12575.97	14397.58	12575.97	13691.96
8	Securities Premium Account	1438.55	1434.70	1428.81	1438.55	1428.81	1434.70
9	Net Worth	14499.86	14024.57	12678.23	14499.86	12678.23	13794.23
10	Outstanding Debt	3200.07	3083.23	1061.52	3200.07	1061.52	1033.96
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.22	0.08	0.22	0.08	0.07
12	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	4.23	3.12	3.51	7.35	6.88	16.65
	Diluted (₹)	4.23	3.12	3.51	7.35	6.88	16.65
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.26	3.57	1.15	1.78	1.94	3.68
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.39	6.31	9.52	6.86	10.76	12.02

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	(₹ Crore)					
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
Turnover	2129.06	1971.12	1952.97	4100.18	3766.68	7530.80
Profit before tax	645.05	531.03	414.52	1176.08	824.13	1869.60
Profit after Tax	484.87	390.48	328.19	875.35	647.73	1513.70

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company’s website viz. www.godrejcp.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 1, 2023



By Order of the Board
For Godrej Consumer Products Limited

Nisaba Godrej
Executive Chairperson



Godrej One, 4th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079, India www.godrejcp.com, CIN : L24246MH2000PLC129806



WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L35921TN1960PLC004175

Regd. Office : No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.

Phone : 044-26234300; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half-Year ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations	1,184.48	1,128.36	1,102.54	2,312.84	2,148.98	4,321.21	1,283.78	1,211.63	1,184.50	2,495.41	2,311.49	4,640.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	6.45	16.97	19.46	23.42	33.15	82.15	0.41	9.11	12.59	9.52	23.99	60.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional Items)	6.45	16.97	19.46	23.42	33.15	82.15	2.83	10.97	13.60	13.80	25.75	65.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	5.24	13.22	14.53	18.46	24.71	62.45	3.18	8.70	10.22	11.88	19.45	51.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.29	13.74	14.79	19.03	24.31	62.89	3.14	9.36	10.10	12.50	18.11	50.94
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	24.43	24.06	24.06	24.43	24.06	24.06	24.43	24.06	24.06	24.43	24.06	24.06
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	709.61	-	-	-	-	-	760.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (In Rs.) (* not annualised)												
	Basic :	2.14*	5.41*	5.95*	7.56*	10.11*	25.56	1.78*	4.01*	4.65*	5.79*	8.61*	22.66
	Diluted:	2.14*	5.41*	5.95*	7.56*	10.11*	25.56	1.78*	4.01*	4.65*	5.79*	8.61*	22.66

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly / half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results are available on the stock exchange website www.nseindia.com and Company’s website at www.wheelsindia.com.
- The above Standalone / Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023.
- The Company has filed with Registrar of Companies the order dated 26th July 2023 of The Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) in respect of merger of Sundaram Hydraulics Limited (SHL). Accordingly, effective the appointed date 1st Oct, 2021, the amounts have been restated, after recognizing the effect of amalgamation.
Pursuant to Ind AS 103 and as per the accounting treatment approved by NCLT, the Company has recognised the difference between the consideration paid and aggregate fair value of net assets taken over, as on the appointed date as goodwill.
- As per the said Scheme, 3,68,454 equity shares having a face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid-up, were issued and allotted to the eligible erstwhile shareholders of SHL on September 14, 2023. Accordingly, Earnings per share presented in the above results are restated considering the additional shares issued from the appointed date.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated figures for the quarter / half-year ended September 30, 2023.
- The Company operates in the following reportable segments:
a) Automotive Components and
b) Industrial Components.
The segment information is provided to and reviewed by Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM). The reportable segment information for the corresponding previous periods have been modified to make them comparable.
- The figures for the previous quarter / year have been regrouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period / year.

Chennai
November 01, 2023

For Wheels India Limited

Srivats Ram
Managing Director
DIN: 00063415

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.
P.B. No. 2212, EDAPPALLY, KOCHI - 24
E-TENDER NOTICE
No.EU/PUR/54/2023-24 01.11.2023
E-tenders are invited for the Supply of Vitamin A & Vitamin D2 Premix for various dairies under ERCMPU. E-tender id:2023_KCMMF_617713_1@http://etenders.kerala.gov.in. Bid submission end date 21.11.2023, 2 PM(Pre bid meeting on 07.11.2023,11 AM). For More details:Tel: 0484 - 2541193, Mail id: ercmapur@milkma.com
(Sd/-) Managing Director

QUICKLY.

Biden unlikely to attend Dubai COP climate meet

US President Joe Biden is unlikely to attend a gathering of world leaders in November focused on climate change, according to two US officials and another person briefed on the event's planning. The 28th meeting of the UN "Conference of the Parties" on climate, known as COP28, takes place from November 30 to December 12 in Dubai, UAE. The White House said it had no updates on Biden's travel plans. REUTERS

UK junks guarantees on nearly £1 b of Covid loans

London: The UK government has scrapped guarantees on nearly £1 billion (\$1.2 billion) of bank loans handed out to ailing businesses during the Covid-19 pandemic, leaving lenders on the hook for some of the borrowings that will not be repaid. REUTERS

SAP bolsters gen AI capabilities leveraging India's R&D muscle

Haripriya Sureban
Bengaluru



Sindhu Gangadhara, SVP & MD of SAP Labs India and Head of SAP User Enablement

Technology major SAP is sharpening its focus on generative AI with the launch of new capabilities and advancements. Sindhu Gangadhara, SVP and MD of SAP Labs India, said that the company's big bet is significantly driven by India's R&D base as it builds for the world.

Geared toward supporting developers of varying skill levels to enhance their businesses, SAP is launching SAP Build Code solutions, which streamline cooperation with business experts who use the low-code SAP Build solutions. It offers AI-powered productivity tools for developers and also draws on the power of SAP's generative AI copilot Joule to further boost productivity.

"A big part of the development of generative AI digital assistant for enterprises is happening in India, with functions such as tenant onboarding, tenant management and click integration into applications being driven from the region. The newly launched SAP Build Code solutions too had a lot of involvement from the India teams," Gangadhara told *businessline* on the sidelines of the launch at its SAP TechEd event in Bengaluru. She also notes that the company is internally using the new Build Code solutions and the new solution along with the low code now code solution, will only accelerate the adoption by developers.

Further, in terms of the growth of SAP Labs India, with over 15,000 employees Gangadhara said that the

company's interest in the Indian market and investment in research and development in the region is only growing. This, she notes, is because India is being seen as a highly attractive market, as global organisations are looking at how

Asia's factories under pressure as China's nascent recovery teeters

FEELING THE HEAT. Manufacturers rely heavily on demand from the Asian giant

Reuters
Tokyo

Asia's manufacturers faced worsening pressure in October with factory activity in China slipping back into decline, clouding recovery prospects for the region's major exporters already squeezed by weaker global demand and higher prices.

Purchasing managers' indices (PMIs) for factory powerhouses China, Japan and South Korea showed activity shrinking while Vietnam and Malaysia also struggled with the broadening fallout from a Chinese slowdown.

China's Caixin/S&P Global manufacturing PMI fell to 49.5 in October from 50.6 in September, a private sector survey showed on



ECONOMIC DOWNTURN. Purchasing Managers' Indices for factory powerhouses China, Japan and South Korea showed activity shrinking, casting doubt over hopes of a recovery. REUTERS

Wednesday, falling back below the 50.0 point threshold that separates growth from contraction.

CHINESE SURVEY

The Chinese survey echoed a downbeat official PMI reading on Tuesday, which also showed an unexpected contraction in activity, casting doubt over recent hopes of a

recovery in the world's second-largest economy.

"Overall, manufacturers were not in high spirits in October," said Wang Zhe, an economist at Caixin Insight Group, on China's survey outcome.

"The economy has showed signs of bottoming out, but the foundation of recovery is not solid. Demand is weak,

many internal and external uncertainties remain and expectations are still relatively weak."

The impact of China's slowdown is being felt in countries like Japan and South Korea, whose manufacturers are heavily reliant on demand from the Asian giant. Japan's factory activity shrank for a fifth straight month in October, the final au Jibun Bank PMI showed.

Japanese machinery makers like Fanuc and Murata Manufacturing recently reported weak six-month earnings due to sluggish Chinese demand.

India's factory activity growth also slowed for a second straight month in October as softer demand and the rising cost of raw materials weighed on business confidence.

WeWork plans to file for bankruptcy next week

Reuters

Flexible workspace provider WeWork plans to file for bankruptcy as early as next week, a source familiar with the matter said on Tuesday, in a stunning reversal of fortune for a company that was once privately valued at \$47 billion. Shares of the company fell 30 per cent in extended trading after the Wall Street Journal reported the news.

They have fallen roughly 96 per cent in 2023. New York-based WeWork is considering filing a Chapter 11 petition in New Jersey, the WSJ reported.

Earlier on Tuesday, the debt-laden firm decided to withhold interest payment of about \$6.4 million.

The company has been in turmoil ever since its plans to go public in 2019 imploded following investors' skepticism over its business model of taking long-term leases

and renting them for the short term and on worries over its hefty losses.

WeWork's woes did not abate in subsequent years. It finally managed to go public in 2021 at a much-reduced valuation.

Its major backer, Japanese conglomerate SoftBank, sunk tens of billions to prop up the

start up, but the company has continued to lose money.

"SUBSTANTIAL DOUBT" WeWork raised "substantial doubt" about its ability to continue operations in August, with numerous top executives, including CEO Sandeep Mathrani, departing this year.

'Chapter 11 proceedings will not impact India operations'

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Even as WeWork Inc plans to file Chapter 11 petition for bankruptcy in New Jersey, the Indian business of the co-working space company will not be affected, according to Karan Virwani, CEO at WeWork India. "WeWork India is a separate

entity from WeWork Global. The recent news around the potential bankruptcy and Chapter 11 filing in the US will have no impact on the members and stakeholders in India. Any development globally has no bearing on the operations of the business. In India, we will continue to operate and serve our members, landlords and partners as usual," Virwani clarified.

தமிழ்நாடு கிராம வங்கி
TAMIL NADU GRAMA BANK
PROCUREMENT
Tamil Nadu Grama Bank, sponsored by Indian Bank is inviting bids on behalf of the 3 RRBs of Indian Bank viz, Tamil Nadu Grama Bank, Saptagiri Grama Bank and Pudukkottai Bharathiar Grama Bank for Upgradation of NETWORK OPERATION CENTER (NOC). For further details, please visit our website:
www.tamilnadugramabank.com
- General Manager

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST INVITED FOR SALE OF PLANT & MACHINERY

- European make 100 TPD Speciality fats plant with all accessories
- Edible oil Refining Plant along with Thermosyphon
- 100 TPD Continuous multifeedstock DEO with Thermosyphon

Interested parties may contact on working day between 10 am to 6pm
Contact: Mr Sital Khetan, Mobile: 9073966940
E-mail id: navmiram69@gmail.com

BOB Financial
Credit reimaged
A wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of Baroda

BOB Financial Solutions Limited
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Baroda House, Behind Dewan Shopping Centre, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400 102.

Financial Results: Q2/FY 2023-24

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(In ₹ Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,078.43	2,712.41	2,023.77	5,790.84	3,704.44	8,658.37
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.46	357.25	(127.48)	585.71	(126.93)	18.61
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	228.46	357.25	(127.48)	585.71	(126.93)	18.61
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	197.64	222.58	(79.34)	420.22	(92.81)	15.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	193.98	222.58	(82.58)	416.56	(96.05)	14.06
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10 each)	9,750.00	9,750.00	5,750.00	9,750.00	5,750.00	9,750.00
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	490.10	426.32	(36.57)	490.10	(36.57)	73.54
8.	Net worth	8,704.48	8,562.56	4,483.48	8,704.48	4,483.48	8,366.43
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,971.73	3,724.51	2,635.76	3,971.73	2,635.76	1,497.04
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11.	Debt Equity Ratio :	3.50	3.38	3.92	3.50	3.92	2.61
12.	Earnings per equity share						
	1. Basic (₹)	0.20	0.44	(0.16)	0.43	(0.19)	0.03
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.20	0.44	(0.16)	0.43	(0.19)	0.03
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt service coverage ratio: Not Applicable, Company being NBFC	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16.	Interest service coverage ratio: Not Applicable, Company being NBFC	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. Nil

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.bobfinancial.com).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. Nil

Shailendra H. Singh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08751442

Place: Mumbai
Date: 31.10.2023

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
CIN U40109GJ2004SGC045195
ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified Company
Sardar Patel Vidyut Bhavan, Racecourse, Vadodara 390007
PBX: (0265) 2310582-86, www.guvnl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
GUVNL invites tender for Purchase of Power through Competitive Bidding Process Followed by Reverse E-Auction from 500 MW Grid Connected Hybrid RE Projects with "Green Shoe Option" of additional 500 MW through RfS No. GUVNL / 500 MW / Hybrid RE (Phase I) dated 01.11.2023. For tender documents, please visit the website www.bharat-electronictender.com and www.guvnl.com. The last date of bid submission is 28-11-2023
Date: 02/11/2023 General Manager (RE)

PITTI ENGINEERING LIMITED
Regd. Office: 6-3-648/401, IV Floor, Padmaja Landmark, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Website: www.pitti.in, Ph: 040-23312774, Email: shares@pitti.in, CIN: L29253TG1983PLC004141

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE
The following share certificate of the Company has been reported as lost/ misplaced and the holder of the said share certificate has requested the company for issue of duplicate share certificate.
Notice is hereby given that the company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation to the below mentioned person unless a valid objection is received by the company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claim will be entertained by the company with respect to the original share certificate subsequent to the issue of letter of confirmation thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio no.	Certificate no.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
Brahmaliah Korapati	00101214	101214	245201-245400	200
Suhasini Korapati Venkata				

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said certificate should lodge his / her / their claim with all supporting documents with the company at the registered office. If no valid and legitimate claims are received within 15 days from the appearance of this notice, the company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of share certificates. Last after completion of requisite formalities to the person listed above and no further claims would be entertained from any other person.
For Pitti Engineering Limited
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 1st November 2023
Mary Monica Braganza
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (FCS-5532)

SANKAR CEMENT
The India Cements Limited
Registered Office: "Dhun Building", 827, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002.
Corporate Office: Coromandel Towers, 93, Santhome High Road, Chennai 600 028.
Website: www.indiacements.co.in Email ID: investor@indiacements.co.in CIN: L26942TN1946PLC000931

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1228.06	2627.97	1258.52	5415.08	1272.41	2716.28	1337.70	5648.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.80)	(197.71)	(206.79)	(587.36)	(102.95)	(200.17)	(190.31)	(563.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.80)	(197.71)	(206.79)	(406.91)	(102.95)	(200.17)	(190.31)	(377.77)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(81.39)	(156.66)	(137.58)	(188.55)	(80.07)	(167.47)	(113.26)	(126.89)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(80.44)	(155.31)	(136.87)	(188.22)	(79.20)	(167.75)	(112.25)	(125.31)
6	Equity Share Capital	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90
7	Other Equity (Reserves)				5288.97				5466.40
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic (in Rs):	(2.60)	(5.01)	(4.42)	(6.07)	(2.56)	(5.41)	(3.62)	(4.04)
	2. Diluted (in Rs):	(2.60)	(5.01)	(4.42)	(6.07)	(2.56)	(5.41)	(3.62)	(4.04)

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.indiacements.co.in).

Place : Chennai
Date : 01.11.2023

for THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED
N.SRINIVASAN
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

‘महिलांच्या उंचीच्या निकषांत समानता नसणे भेदभावपूर्ण’

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क
मुंबई : राज्यातील विविध महापालिकांमध्ये अग्निशमन दलातील कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या पदासाठी अर्ज करणाऱ्या महिला उमेदवारांसाठी उंचीचे वेगवेगळे निकष असणे हे भेदभावपूर्ण धोरण असल्याचे मत उच्च न्यायालयाने व्यक्त केले.

एकाच नोकरीसाठी वेगवेगळे निकष असू शकत नाही आणि अशा मनमानी धोरणांमुळे नाहक महिलांना त्रास दिला जाऊ शकत नाही, असे न्या. गिरीश कुलकर्णी व न्या. जितेंद्र जैन यांनी म्हटले. पुणे महापालिकेच्या अग्निशमन दलात अग्निशमक या पदासाठी अर्ज केलेल्या चार महिलांना उच्च न्यायालयाने धाव घेतली. या याचिकेवर न्यायालयाने सुनावणी सुरु होती. संबंधित महिलांची उंची १६२ सेंटीमीटर नसल्याने त्या उंचीच्या निकषात बसत नसल्याचे सांगून त्यांना नोकरी देण्यास नकार दिला, अशी माहिती याचिकाकर्त्या महिलांचे वकील ए.एस. राव यांनी न्यायालयाला दिली. ‘महाराष्ट्र अग्निशमन दल सेवा प्रशासनानुसार महिला उमेदवारांची उंची किमान १५२ से.मी असणे बंधनकारक आहे, परंतु, पुणे, ठाणे, मुंबई आणि नागपूर या महापालिकांनी महिलांसाठी १६२ से.मी. उंची निश्चित केली आहे. अन्य महापालिका १५२ से.मी.चा नियम पाळत आहेत, असे राव यांनी न्यायालयाला सांगितले.

डॉ. म्हैसेकर वैद्यकीय परिषदेचे प्रशासक

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क
मुंबई : वैद्यकीय शिक्षण आणि संशोधन संचालनालयाचे प्रभारी संचालक डॉ.

दिलीप म्हैसेकर यांची महाराष्ट्र वैद्यक परिषदेच्या (महाराष्ट्र मेडिकल कौन्सिल) प्रशासकपदी नियुक्ती करण्यात आली आहे. त्यांना प्रभारी संचालकपदाचा कार्यभार सांभाळून प्रशासकपदाचे काम पाहावे लागणार आहे. यापूर्वी या पदावर जे. जे. रुग्णालयाच्या अधिष्ठाता डॉ. पल्लवी सापळे यांची एका वर्षाकरिता नियुक्ती करण्यात आली होती. त्यांची मुदत संपल्याने या पदावर डॉ. म्हैसेकर यांची राज्याच्या वैद्यकीय शिक्षण विभागाने नियुक्ती केलेली आहे.

तसेच महाराष्ट्र वैद्यक परिषदेच्या काही महिन्यांनंतर निवडणुका होणार आहेत. यावेळी निवडणुका ऑनलाइन पद्धतीने घेण्यासाठी परिषदेच्या निवडणुका नियामांमध्ये सुधारणा करण्यास काही कालावधी लागणार असल्याने अस्तित्वात असलेल्या नियमाप्रमाणेच निवडणुका घेणार असल्याचे सांगितले जात आहे. या निवडणुकीसाठी निवडणूक अधिकारी म्हणून शिल्पा परब यांची नियुक्ती करण्यात येत आहे. सध्याच्या घडीला त्या महाराष्ट्र राज्य दंत वैद्यक परिषदेच्या प्रबंधक म्हणून काम पाहत आहेत.

शिक्षकांच्या असहकारामुळे ‘नव भारत साक्षरता’ दुरापास्त

१२ लाखांपैकी केवळ ३४ हजार साक्षर

रेश्मा शिवडेकर

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क
मुंबई : केंद्र सरकारच्या ‘नव भारत साक्षरता कार्यक्रम’ान्वये राज्यातील १२ लाख ४० हजार निरक्षरांना साक्षर करण्याचे उद्दिष्ट असताना केवळ ३४ हजार साक्षरांना शोधून त्यांची ऑनलाइन नोंदणी करण्यात यश आले आहे. या कार्यक्रमाबाबत बहुतांश शिक्षकांकडून असहकाराची भूमिका घेण्यात आल्याने ठरविलेले उद्दिष्ट साध्य करणे शालेय शिक्षण विभागाला दुरापास्त झाले आहे.

या योजनेच्या कामाला अशिक्षणिक ठरवत बहिष्कार घालून शिक्षक संघटनांनी प्रारंभीच याला विरोध केल्याने योजनेचे काम मंदावले आहे. राज्यात ऑफलाइन सर्वेक्षणाचे व काही प्रमाणात प्रशिक्षणाचेही कामकाज संघटनांनी बंद पाडल्याचे निदर्शनास आले. त्यानंतर योजना संचालक महेश पालकर, प्राथमिक संचालक शरद गोसावी, माध्यमिक व उच्च माध्यमिक संचालक संपत सूर्यवंशी आणि एससीईआरटीचे संचालक अमोल येडो यांनी संयुक्त परिपत्रकाद्वारे सर्वेक्षण, ऑनलाइन नोंदणी व टॅगिंग, प्रशिक्षण, अध्ययन-अध्यापन, जिल्हास्तरीय बैठका यांसह योजनेच्या कोणत्याही टप्प्यावरील कामात कुचराई करणाऱ्या अधिकारी व कर्मचाऱ्यांवर कारवाईबाबतचे आदेश २० ऑक्टोबरला काढले. तरीही या योजनेने जोर पकडलेला नाही.

...तर एसआरएच्या सीईओंना निलंबित करू

प्राधिकरणाच्या चालढकल वृत्तीवर उच्च न्यायालयाचे ताशेरे

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क
मुंबई : गेली २५ वर्षे रखडलेला वडाळा येथील झोपडपट्टी पुनर्विकास प्रकल्प पूर्ण करण्यासाठी झोपडपट्टी पुनर्विकास प्राधिकरणाने (एसआरए) सहकार्य केले नाही, तर त्यांच्या मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकाऱ्यांना (सीईओ) निलंबित करू, असा सज्जद दमच उच्च न्यायालयाने एसआरएला दिला आहे. हा प्रकल्प पूर्ण करण्यास प्राधिकरण कर्मालीची चालढकल करत असल्याने मुंबई उच्च न्यायालयाने प्राधिकरणावर कडक शब्दांत ताशेरे ओढले.

प्रकल्पाचे काम सुरु करण्यासाठी १७४ झोपडपट्ट्यांना नोटीस बजावल्यानंतर त्यांच्या सुनावणीचे काम एक महिन्यात पूर्ण करा, अशी सूचना न्या. गौतम पटेल व न्या. कमल खटा यांच्या खंडपीठाने एसआरएला मंगळवारी केली; परंतु, इतक्या मोठ्या प्रमाणात झोपड्या असल्याने एका महिन्यात हे काम पूर्ण करणे शक्य नसल्याचे एसआरएचे वकील विजय पाटील यांनी न्यायालयाला सांगितले. त्यांच्या या वक्तव्यानंतर न्यायालयाने कठोर शब्दांत ताशेरे ओढले.

यादरम्यान, न्यायालयाने एसआरएला वेळोवेळी आपण मदत



केल्याची आठवण करून दिली. एसआरएला जेव्हा आमच्याकडून तातडीची मदतीची आवश्यकता असते तेव्हा आम्ही हातातल्या याचिका मागे ठेवून सुनावणी दिली आहे. तातडीने आदेश उपलब्ध करून दिले. तुम्हाला एवढे सहकार्य करून जर तुम्ही आम्हाला सहकार्य करणार नसाल तर यापुढे आम्हीही तुम्हाला सहकार्य करणार नाही. तातडीची सुनावणी देणार नाही, अशा शब्दांत न्यायालयाने एसआरएला सुनावले.

दरम्यान, न्यायालयाने वडाळा येथील १७४ झोपडपट्टी तोडण्याचे वेळापत्रक तयार करून एसआरए व मुंबई महापालिकेला त्याचे पालन करण्याचे आदेश दिले. मार्च २०२४ अखेरीस सर्व कायदेशीर प्रक्रिया पार पाहून सर्व झोपडपट्ट्या जमीनदोस्त झाल्याच पाहिजेत, असे न्यायालयाने स्पष्ट केले.

अनेक वर्षे रखडलेल्या प्रकल्पासाठी आमचा मोलाचा वेळ देत आहोत. त्यात केवळ नागरिकांचे हित पाहत आहोत. प्रकल्प आमच्या देखरेखीखाली पूर्णत्वास नेण्यात येईल. त्यासाठी आम्ही तुमचे (एसआरए) सहकार्य मागत आहोत. त्यावर तुम्ही हे शक्य नसल्याचे आम्हाला सांगता. निवांतपणे काम करण्याची वृत्ती सोडा. उडवाउडवीची भाषा आम्ही ऐकून घेणार नाही. काम करायचे नसल्यास एसआरएच्या सीईओंचे निलंबन करू.

- उच्च न्यायालय

मध्यस्थी याचिका दाखल करावी

पालिका व एसआरएने नोटीस बजावल्यानंतर कोणत्याही झोपडपट्टीधारकाने कनिष्ठ न्यायालयात याचिका न करण्याचे व कोणत्याही कनिष्ठ न्यायालयाने या याचिका दाखल न करून घेण्याचे आदेश न्यायालयाने दिले आहेत. ज्या झोपडपट्टीधारकाना आक्षेप असले त्यांनी याच याचिकेत मध्यस्थी याचिका दाखल करावी, असे आदेशही दिले.

वस्त्रोद्योगातील गुंतवणुकीसाठी ३३ कंपन्यांशी करार

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क
मुंबई : वस्त्रोद्योग विभाग आणि कॉन्फेडरेशन ऑफ इंडियन इंडस्ट्री यांनी आयोजित केलेल्या ‘टेक्स फ्युचर २०२३’ या परिषदेचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. या परिषदेत वस्त्रोद्योग घटकांतील ३३ कंपन्यांसमवेत सामंजस्य करार करण्यात आला आहे. या माध्यमातून राज्यात ५ हजार ५०० कोटीची गुंतवणूक होणार असल्याची माहिती वस्त्रोद्योगमंत्री चंद्रकांत पाटील यांनी दिली.

वस्त्रोद्योग वाढीसाठी ‘फाइव्ह एफ व्हिजन’ची (म्हणजे फार्म, फायबर, फॅब्रिक, फॅशन आणि फॉरने एक्सपोर्ट) घोषणा केंद्र सरकारने केली आहे. यामध्ये तंत्रिक वस्त्रोद्योगाला अधिक चालना देण्यात आली आहे, असे केंद्रीय वस्त्रोद्योग राज्यमंत्री दर्शन जरदोश यांनी सांगितले.

या परिषदेला विधानसभा अध्यक्ष अॅड. राहुल नावकर, केंद्र शासनाच्या वस्त्र मंत्रालयाचे अतिरिक्त सचिव रोहित कंसल, उद्योग विभागाचे प्रधान सचिव डॉ. हर्षदीप कांबळे, वस्त्रोद्योग आयुक्त गोरख गाडिलकर, सीआयआयचे महाराष्ट्राचे अध्यक्ष के. नंदकुमार, कॉन्फेडरेशन ऑफ इंडियन इंडस्ट्रीचे (CII) प्रादेशिक संचालक डॉ. राजेश कपूर, रेमंड ग्रुपचे व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक गौतम सिंघानिया उपस्थित होते.

आशा स्वयंसेविकांची दिवाळी होणार गोड; मानधनवाढीसह दोन हजारांचा बोनस सार्वजनिक आरोग्यमंत्री डॉ. तानाजी सावंत यांची माहिती

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क

राज्यात सार्वजनिक आरोग्य व्यवस्थेअंतर्गत ८० हजारांपेक्षा अधिक आशा स्वयंसेविका कार्यरत आहेत. या आशा स्वयंसेविकांना सात हजार रुपये मानधनवाढ, तीन हजार ६६४ गट प्रवर्तकांना प्रत्येकी सहा हजार २००



रुपये मानधनवाढ तसेच आशा व गट प्रवर्तकांना प्रत्येकी दोन हजार रुपये दिवाळी बोनस देण्यात येणार असल्याची घोषणा आरोग्यमंत्री डॉ. तानाजी सावंत यांनी बुधवारी केली. आरोग्य भवन येथे याबाबत बैठक झाली. बैठकीस आरोग्य विभागाचे अम्पर मुख्य सचिव मिलिंद म्हैसकर, आरोग्यसेवा आयुक्त धीरजकुमार, सहसंचालक सुभाष बोरकर उपस्थित होते.

कांदा अनुदानासाठी ८४ कोटी

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क
मुंबई : राज्य सरकारने १ फेब्रुवारी ते ३१ मार्च या खरीप हंगामातील लाल कांदा विक्री केलेल्या शेतकऱ्यांना ३५० रुपये प्रति क्विंटल अनुदान मंजूर करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला. यासाठी मंजूर केलेल्या ५५० कोटी रुपये इतक्या अनुदानापैकी ४६५.९९ कोटी इतकी रक्कम वितरित करण्यास यापूर्वी वित्त विभागाने

मान्यता दिली होती. यापैकी ८४ कोटी १ लाख इतके उर्वरित अनुदान वितरित करण्यास सरकारने मंजुरी दिली आहे. हा निधी लवकरच वितरित केला जाणार असून, यातून शेतकऱ्यांना अनुदान मिळणार आहे. या योजनेअंतर्गत ८५१ कोटी रुपये इतक्या निधीची आवश्यकता असून, उर्वरित निधीची तरतूद हिवाळी अधिवेशनातील केली जाईल.

प्रवेश मार्गदर्शिन
BAMS
(100 विद्यार्थी क्षमता)
रुक्मिणी आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय, संगमनेर
कॉलेज कोड: 3135
PH-8182940940,
9822791484, 9370071777

Godrej MAKE YOUR CAR SMELL AS GOOD AS NEW
car fragrance

Godrej | CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ Crore)					
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
1	Total income from operations	3601.95	3448.91	3391.92	7050.86	6516.89	13315.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional items	631.91	561.66	480.41	1193.57	936.61	2186.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	619.37	479.88	457.74	1099.25	912.11	2132.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	432.77	318.82	358.86	751.59	703.98	1702.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	472.07	233.42	566.82	705.49	1127.41	2255.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share: ₹ 1)	102.28	102.27	102.26	102.28	102.26	102.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14397.58	13922.30	12575.97	14397.58	12575.97	13691.96
8	Securities Premium Account	1438.55	1434.70	1428.81	1438.55	1428.81	1434.70
9	Net Worth	14499.86	14024.57	12678.23	14499.86	12678.23	13794.23
10	Outstanding Debt	3200.07	3083.23	1061.52	3200.07	1061.52	1033.96
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.22	0.08	0.22	0.08	0.07
12	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	4.23	3.12	3.51	7.35	6.88	16.65
	Diluted (₹)	4.23	3.12	3.51	7.35	6.88	16.65
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.26	3.57	1.15	1.78	1.94	3.68
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.39	6.31	9.52	6.86	10.76	12.02

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
Turnover	2129.06	1971.12	1952.97	4100.18	3766.68	7530.80
Profit before tax	645.05	531.03	414.52	1176.08	824.13	1869.60
Profit after Tax	484.87	390.48	328.19	875.35	647.73	1513.70

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.godrejcp.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 1, 2023

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Consumer Products Limited
Nisaba Godrej
Executive Chairperson

Godrej One, 4th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079, India www.godrejcp.com, CIN : L24246MH2000PLC129806